

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 845 of 2019****LAXMIN BAI *versus* SAMARU****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	Ms. Meena Shastri, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Jai Prakash Tiwari, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. As prayed, post this matter after summer vacation. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	